CH \$90.00 33469

ETAS ID: TM411640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent		01/09/2017	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beasley Media Group, Inc.
Street Address:	3033 Riviera Drive, Suite 200
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Greater Media, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 300
City:	Braintree
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02184
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346940	STREET TURKEYS
Registration Number:	2254106	THE LINK
Registration Number:	4186596	WBT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 28th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0471

900390719

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78436.00214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Beasley - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Beasley - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Beasley - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Beasley - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) Release (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0472

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of January 9, 2017 by Royal Bank of Canada, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Beasley Media Group, Inc. and Greater Media, Inc. (each, a "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and if not defined therein, then the meanings given in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Credit Agreement (as defined below), as the case may be.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), each Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Short Form Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2016 in Reel 5912, Frame 0818;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) those certain Trademark registrations and registration applications referred to on Schedule I and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"), (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks, and (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

LEGAL_US_E # 125490603.3

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

Зу: ____

Name: Title:

Susan Khokher Manager, Agency

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0475

SCHEDULE I

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

Credit Party	Trademarks	Registration Date	Owned/ Licensed	Registration No.
Beasley Media Group, Inc.	STREET	12/4/07	Owned	3346940
	TURKEYS			
Greater Media, Inc.	THE LINK	6/15/99	Owned	2254106
Greater Media, Inc.	WBT	8/7/12	Owned	4186596

LEGAL_US_E # 125490603.3

RECORDED: 01/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0476